### 504326319 04/18/2017

## **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4373004

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALWAYS MEMORIAL LLC	04/18/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TYLER FRASER
Street Address:	9716 W. GROVE AVE.
City:	VISALIA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93291

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29585346
Application Number:	15421770

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: efiling@mipatents.com

Correspondent Name: MATTHEW W. MITCHELL

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 607

Address Line 4: FENTON, MICHIGAN 48430

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1276-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW W. MITCHELL
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew W. Mitchell/
DATE SIGNED:	04/18/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** source=7033#page1.tif

PATENT 504326319 REEL: 042045 FRAME: 0554

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment"), effective the 5th day of June, 2014, is made and entered into by and between Always Memorial LLC., a California corporation with a place of business at 9716 W Grove Ave., Visalia, CA 93291 ("Assignor"), and Tyler Fraser, an individual, residing at 9716 W Grove Ave., Visalia, CA 93291 ("Assignee") (each a "Party" and collectively, the "Parties").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of patent applications nos. 29/585,346 and 15/421,770 hereto (the "Patent Applications"); and

NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignment. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents Applications, including any and all international, national or regional phase applications claiming priority therefrom, divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, in whole or in part, re-examinations, and extensions thereof, all inventions disclosed therein, all rights therein provided by international treaties and conventions, and any patents, utility models, invention registrations or any other form of legal protection issuing therefrom, and the right to sue for past, present and future infringement thereof.
- 2. Governing Law. This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Michigan, without regard to the conflicts of law rules of such state.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representatives as of the date first shown above.

The undersigned declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Signature:

Date.

Signature

RECORDED: 04/18/2017

Date

ČEO, Always Memorial LLC

PATENT

REEL: 042045 FRAME: 0555